## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PunchTelematix NV		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inilex, Inc.
Street Address:	460 South Benson Lane, #7
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105414	ADVANTRA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)663-2146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.663.2160

Email: gbacal@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: 16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254-1597

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Spencer Bacal
Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/
Date:	11/15/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=inilexpunchassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0591

900062701

source=inilexpunchassignment#page2.tif source=inilexpunchassignment#page3.tif source=inilexpunchassignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0592

**Assignment of Intellectual Property** 

Recitals 1 4 1

A. Punch Telematix NV, a Belgium corporation and a subsidiary of Punch

International, a Belgium corporation, formerly Advantra NV, International, a Belgium

corporation aka Advantra International N.V. (who shall all be referred to herein as

"Assignors") exclusively own either collectively and/or separately certain names, marks

and domain names listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively "the Marks").

B. Assignors wish to assign the Marks to Inilex, Inc., an Arizona corporation,

with its principal place of business at 460 South Benson, Suite 7, Chandler, Arizona

85224 (hereafter "Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and grant to Assignee, the

Assignors' entire right, title and interest, whatever separately or jointly, in the Marks,

along with the entire business and goodwill associated with these names, marks and

domain names and all associated designs, logos and phrases. The assignment includes all

pending applications and registrations in the United States and in any and all regional or

national intellectual property offices and all foreign countries for the Marks, including

without limitation those registrations listed in Schedule B hereto. Assignors further

assign all rights in the Marks as a licensor, all rights to sue for any acts of infringement of

the Marks occurring prior to and after the effective date of this assignment and all rights

of Assignors, or either of them, in all administrative proceedings, including in the

Trademark Office, such as in oppositions or cancellations, involving the Marks.

Assignors represent and warrant that this assignment will be and is effective to fully

3014431\_1.DOC(56726.1)

convey to Assignee upon execution and delivery to Assignee, the rights in the Marks worldwide. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the United States of America. This Assignment is provided free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

**ASSIGNORS** 

Punch Telematix NV, a Belgium corporation and subsidiary of Punch International

By:

Name:

Title: Dios CTOR

Date:

**ASSIGNEE** 

Inilex, Inc., and Arizona corporation

Ву:\_\_

Name: Scott Ferguson

Title: C

Date: 9/29/06

# SCHEDULE A

Advantra	
Kepler	
Wirlki	
Karli	
Barran	
Advantra.com	

3014431\_1.DOC(56726.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0595

## SCHEDULE B

**United States** 

Marks	U.S. Federal Registration Number
ADVANTRA:))	3,105,414

Foreign

I di eig		
Marks	Country Registered in and Registration Number	
<b>ADV</b> NTRA	CTM Registration No. 919,977	
ADVANTRA)))	CTM Registration No. 1,215,862	

3014431\_1,DOC(56726.1)

**RECORDED: 11/15/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0596